Ohio FAIR Plan

Underwriting Association
RECEIVED
0CT 25 208

October 22, 2019 E OF RISK
OEQE%SSMENT
TO: All Member Companies

ATTN: Chief Executive Officer in Charge of FAIR Plans

RE: Quarterly Statement ending 9/30/19

Enclosed 1is the Quarterly Statement of the Ohio FAIR Plan
Underwriting Association for the period ending 9/30/19. Written
Premium for the year to date amounted to $10,360,418. Year to date
Incurred Loss and Loss Adjustment Expenses are $6,661,390.

Sincerely,

W

W. Shawn Brace
President

WSB/ken
Enclosure



EXHIBIT 1

OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF ASSETS' LIABILITIES & MEMBERS' EQUITY
AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

ASSETS
Investment
Cash
Accts Receivable
Furniture & Equipment
EDP Equipment
Assessments (EBUB)
Intangible Asset
Interest Accrued

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Reserves for:
Unpaid Losses (incl. IBNR)
Unpaid Loss Adj. Expense
Operating Expenses
Premium Taxes
Unearned Premiums
Uncashed Checks
Advanced Premium
Distribution EBUB

TOTAL RESERVES
Payables for:
Post Retirement Benefits
Other Payables
Pension Liability

TOTAL PAYABLES

MEMBERS EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LEDGER
ASSETS

NON-LEDGER ASSETS NOT
ASSETS

ADMITTED

ADMITTED ASSETS

19,805,621
4,093,204
1,828,366

323,685
126,433
0
0

19,805,621

4,093,204

6,856 1,821,510

323,685 0

126,433 0

0

0

29,507 29,507

26,177,309

29,507 456,974 25,749,842

1,928,066
362,208
186,614

39,5622

7,125,727
235,544
447,924

13,306,987

23,632,592

1,929,716
26,721
617,787

2,574,224

(456,974)

25,749,842



OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
INCOME STATEMENT AND EQUITY ACCOUNT
FOR PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

UNDERWRITING INCOME

PREMIUMS EARNED
Deductions:
Losses Incurred
Loss Exp. Incurred
Operating Exp. Incurred
Premium Taxes Incurred

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

Net Underwriting Gain or (Loss)

OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)

Net Investment Income
Premium balance Marked Off
Other Income

TOTAL OTHER INCOME OR (OUTGO)
Net Income or (Loss)

Change In Assets Not Admitted

Net Effect Of Change In EBUB

Net Change In Equity

EQUITY ACCOUNT
Member's Equity (Prior Period) 06/30/19
Member's Equity (Current Period)  09/30/19

QUARTER

3,568,719

1,239,497
412,622
1,083,589
12,515

2,748,223

820,496

111,257
(732)
19,835

130,360

950,856
35,042
(950,856)

35,042

(492,016)

(456,974)

12/31/18

09/30/19

EXHIBIT 2

YTD

10,836,142

4,964,420
1,696,970
3,330,575

39,913

10,031,878

804,264

262,310
(2,393)
77,795

337,712

1,141,976
39,163
(1,141,976)

39,163

(496,137)

(456,974)
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OHIO FAIR PLAN UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION
OPERATIONS REPORT

QUARTER ENDED 09/30/19

FORM A

QUARTER QUARTER YEARTO YEARTO INCEPTION
ENDED ENDED CHANGE DATE DATE  CHANGE TO
NEW 09/30/18  09/30/19 % 09/30/18  09/30/19 % DATE
I I
1. APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 855 850 1% | 2,749 2,605 -5% | 522,212
Commercial 35 30 -14% | 108 86 -20% | -
Dwelling 306 351 15% | 1,049 1,047 0% | -
Homeowners 514 469 -9% | 1,592 1,472 -8% | -
I [
2. BINDERS ISSUED 634 631 0% | 2,007 1,963 -2% | N/A
| |
3. BINDERS IN EFFECT 174 149 -14% | 174 149 -14% | N/A
| |
4. INSPECTIONS COMPLETE 744 788 6% | 2,487 2,324 7% | 500,789
| |
5. POLICIES ISSUED 636 682 7% | 2,113 2,001 -5% | 391,825
Commercial 15 16 7% | 48 34 -29% | -
Dwelling 227 255 12% | 810 821 1% | -
Homeowners 394 411 4% | 1,255 1,146 -9% | -
] !
RENEWALS | |
I |
1. POLICIES EXPIRED 4,420 3,925 -11% | 13,239 11,985 -9% | 1,275,821
Commercial 82 68 -17% | 262 238 9% | -
Dwelling 2,103 1,827 -13% | 6,314 5,635 -11% | -
Homeowners 2,235 2,030 -9% | 6,663 6,112 -8% | -
| |
2. REPLACEMENT INSPECTIONS 417 151 -64% | 527 458 -13% | 147,977
I |
3. TOTAL RENEWALS ISSUED 3,625 3,294 -9% | 11,364 10,082 -11% | 1,064,785
Commercial 64 69 8% | 217 214 -1% | -
Dwelling 1,696 1,622 -10% | 5473 4,884 1% | -
Homeowners 1,865 1,703 -9% | 5,674 4,984 -12% | -
[ I
NEW & RENEWALS | |
| I
1. POLICIES ISSUED 4,261 3,976 7% | 13,477 12,083 -10% | 1,456,610
Commercial 79 85 8% | 265 248 6% | -
Dwelling 1,923 1,777 -8% | 6,283 5,705 -9% | -
Homeowners 2,259 2,114 6% | 6,929 6,130 -12% | -
] |
I |
APPEALS | |
| |
1. APPEALS 5 5 0% | 7 14 100% | 2,110
Appeals Upheld 5 5 0% | 7 14 100% | 1,862
Appeals Reversed 0 0 - | 0 0 - | 248
| I
CLAIMS I |
| I
1. CLAIMS REPORTED 240 201 -16% | 618 762 23% | 95,949
Commercial 3 2 -33% | 6 4 -33% | 11,526
Dwelling 56 57 2% | 163 228 40% | 38,042
Homeowners 181 142 -22% | 449 530 18% | 46,381
I |
CRIME | |
| |
1. POLICIES ISSUED 6 3 -50% | 30 16 -47% | 3,222
Commercial 0 0 - | 0 0 - 318
Residential 6 3 -50% | 30 16 -47% | 2,901
| I
2. CLAIMS REPORTED 0 0 -] 0 0 - | 136
Commercial 0 0 - 0 0 -] 34
Residential 0 0 - 0 0 -] 102
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